And, on account of the different 
rates at which bills have been 
purchased, and of sundry bills 
returned for non-payment,and 
now in suit, a further sura of $S2,284 98 

$545,015 98 

Leaves applicable to payment of the principal - - $2.765,85S 34 

4,152,869 66 
Amounting altogether to four million one hundred and 

fifty-two thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine dollars 
and sixty-six cents; and, if to that sum shall be added the 1,287,600 00 

paid on account of the principal of the debt due to the 
bank, out of the proceeds of the sale of the bank shares, 
the total amount of debt extinguished during that year